
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to contract, control number 201102842, with CH2M Hill, Inc 

to extend the term nine months to 12/31/2012 and increase the original contract amount of 

$453,156 an additional $2,034,514 for a maximum contract total of $2,487,670 for Phase II 

environmental documentation and conceptual engineering services.   

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Toni Green 

  Phone:720-913-4508 

  Email:toni.green@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Tykus Holloway 

  Phone:720-913-8812 

  Email:tykus.holloway@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
• This ordinance will approve an amendment to extend the term and add money for  

Phase II environmental documentation and conceptual engineering services.  The 

amendment will add $2,034,514.00 to the original contract amount of $453,156.00.  The 

maximum amount of the contract will be $2,487,670.00.  The term end date of the 

original contract will be extended by nine months. 

  

b. Duration 
  10/15/11 to 12/31/12 

c. Location 
 Intersection of Peoria Street and 39th Avenue in Denver to Peoria Street and Baranmor 

Parkway in Aurora.  

d. Affected Council District 
11 

e. Benefits 
 Supports rail transportation to DIA and the Anschutz Medical campus. 

f. Costs 
 $2,034,514 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0018   Date: 12/22/2011 


